

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)

Sakeena

CRM(M) No. 334/2021

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Insha Jahangeer and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Murfad, Advocate vice

Mr Jahangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER

16.02.2022

None has appeared for the petitioner on two previous consecutive hearings and none appears today as well.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu

16.02.2022

"shaq"