

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 195/2022
CRM(M) No. 334/2021

Sakeena

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan, Adv.
vice Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

V/s

Insha Jahangeer and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
10.03.2022

This is an application seeking restoration of CRM(M) No. 334/2021 which is stated to have been dismissed for non prosecution on 16.02.2022. It is averred in the application that on the relevant date, the arguing counsel for the petitioner was not feeling well, as such, he could not appear before the Court.

This court is satisfied with the reasons for non appearance of the petitioner on the relevant date. The application is accordingly allowed and the writ petition is restored to its original number subject payment of Rs. 500/- as costs to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund within a period of two weeks. Main petition be listed for consideration on 05.05.2022.

CrlM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

10.03.2022

"Aasif"