

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 334/2021  
CrIM No. 1149/2021.

**Sakeena.**

....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rafi Bhat, Adv.  
Vice Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

V/s

**Insha Jahangeer and Anr.**

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Faizan, Adv.  
Vice Mr. Jahangir Iqbal, Sr. Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

05.05.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks' time to deposit the costs in terms of order dated 10.03.2022. Let the needful be done within a period of one week.

List this matter for consideration on 31.05.2022.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

05.05.2022

*Junaid*