

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No. 334/2021.  
CrIM No. 1149/2021

Sakeena

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan, Advocate.

VERSUS

Insha Jahanger & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Muzaffar Nabi Lone, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate for R-2. .

**CORAM:**

**HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.07.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the similar case is coming up before this Court on 29<sup>th</sup> July 2022.

List this matter on 29<sup>th</sup> July 2022. Interim direction if any shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
**18.07.2022**  
Showkat